## CITY OF BURNABY BYLAW NO. 14538

## A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY CONSOLIDATED FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 4, 2022.
- 2. Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw, as amended, is further amended:
- (a) at Schedule C1, under the heading "File Research & Image Reproduction Fees", by deleting row (d) and replacing it as follows:

(d)	Paper copies (size 11x7 inches or larger)	
L	per page	\$9.45

(b) at Schedule C7, under the sub-heading "Connection Fees", by adding the following after "Storm Sewer Connection – Single & Two Family":

o Storm Service Connection Adjustments- Single & Two Family Actual Cost"

(c) at Schedule E2, under heading "Building Permit and Inspection Fees", by deleting the row with the sub-heading "\$200,001 and over" and replacing it as follows:

\$200,001 and over	
o base fee o plus \$ per \$1,000 or part thereof over \$200,000	\$2,989.00 \$12.30

3. This bylaw shall come into force and effect on January 1, 2023.

Read a first time this 5th day of December, 2022

Read a second time this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022

Read a third time this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022

Reconsidered and adopted this 12th day of December, 2022

M Harly Structured CLERK